
PART II - GENERAL QUALIFICATIONS 
(If a firm has branch offices, complete for each specific branch office seeking work.)

a. SIGNATURE 

ARCHITECT-ENGINEER QUALIFICATIONS

2a. FIRM (OR BRANCH OFFICE) NAME

2b. STREET

2c. CITY 2d. STATE 2e. ZIP CODE

3. YEAR ESTABLISHED 4. DUNS NUMBER

5. OWNERSHIP

b. Discipline
c. No. of Employees

10. PROFILE OF FIRM'S EXPERIENCE
AND ANNUAL AVERAGE REVENUE FOR LAST 5 YEARS

b. Experience
c. Revenue Index 

Number
(see below)

STANDARD FORM 330 (6/2004) PAGE 6

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER (If any)

8a. FORMER FIRM NAME(S) (If any) 8b. YR. ESTABLISHED

9. EMPLOYEES BY DISCIPLINE 

Total

(1) FIRM (2) BRANCH

 1. Less than $100,000
 2. $100,00 to less than $250,000
 3. $250,000 to less than $500,000
 4. $500,000 to less than $1 million
 5. $1 million to less than $2 million

11. ANNUAL AVERAGE PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES REVENUES OF FIRM 

FOR LAST 3 YEARS 
(Insert revenue index number shown at right)

7. NAME OF FIRM (If block 2a is a branch office)

6a. POINT OF CONTACT NAME AND TITLE

6c. E-MAIL ADDRESS

8c. DUNS NUMBER

a. Federal Work
b. Non-Federal Work
c. Total Work

12. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
The foregoing is a statement of facts.

b. DATE

c. NAME AND TITLE

a. Function 
Code

a. Profile 
Code

6b. TELEPHONE NUMBER

a. TYPE

b. SMALL BUSINESS STATUS

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES REVENUE INDEX NUMBER
 6. $2 million to less than $5 million
 7. $5 million to less than $10 million
 8. $10 million to less than $25 million
 9. $25 million to less than $50 million
10. $50 million or greater

Other Employees

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION

RFQ# 246-11376

Corporation

MBE/DBE/CBE

Marlin Engineering, Inc.

1700 NW 66 Avenue, Suite 106

Plantation

Ramon Soria, P.E., President

N/A

70H20
H07
P05
P05
P05
S09
R03
P05
P05

H07
S09
H07
L02
S09

H07
P05
H07
H07
P05
L02
H07
S09

A yaB reltuC -secivreS .gnE liviClacirelC /evitartsinimd
City of Doral General Consultant
DW SIS Consultant 
DW GPC F.4
Transportation Statistics GEC
DW Overhead Sign Inspections- F4
DW Intermodal Consultant F.4
MPO General Planning Consultant

Miami Parking Authority Survey
Kennedy Space Center Bridge Insp

DW Utilities Coordination- H&H
Underwater Insp. PR Bridge -Atkins
SR809 Design Services- H&H
SR5 Design Services- H&H
DW GPC Systems Planning F.4
Miscellaneous Civil Eng. Services
SR710 Design Services 
DW RCI Data Collection F.6
Land Surveying Services
SR811 Design Services F.4
Structures Inspection MDX
DW Statistics F.4

CADD Technician
Civil Engineer
Construction Inspector
GIS Specialist
Land Surveyor
Technician Analyst
Transportation Engineer
Bridge Inspector/ Diver

08
12
15
29
38
58
52

rsoria@marlinengineering.com

FL 33313

10
1
9
2
5
12
8
5
5

57

305.477.7575

1991 800046054

Ramon Soria, P.E., President 

05/12/2014

3
2
5
5
6
5
5
4
5
5
4
1
5
5
3
5
1
1
1
1
1
1

2
8
8

EXHIBIT 3 
14-0553 

Page 1 of 1




