ARCHITECT-ENGINEER QUALIFICATIONS

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER (If any)

RFQ# 246-11376

PART II	- GENERAL	ΟΠΑΓΙ	FICATION	SMC
1 711 11	- OLILIAL	WURLI	~~	- 110

(If a firm has branch offices, complete for each specific branch office seeking work.)						
2a. FIRM (OR BRANCH OFFICE) NAME				3. YEAR ESTABLISHED	4. DUNS NUMBER	
Marlin Engineering, Inc.				1991	800046054	
2b. STREET				5. OWNERSHIP		
1700 NW 66 Avenue, Suite 106				a. TYPE		
2c. CITY		2d. STATE	2e. ZIP CODE	Corporation		
Plantation FL			33313	b. SMALL BUSINESS STATUS		
6a. POINT OF CONTACT NAME AND TITLE				MBE/DBE/CBE		
Ramon Soria, P.E., President			7. NAME OF FIRM (If block 2	a is a branch office)		
6b. TELEPHONE NUMBER	6c. E-MAIL ADDRESS			7		
305.477.7575	rsoria@marlinengineering.com					
8a. FORMER FIRM NAME(S) (If any)			8b. YR. ESTABLISHED	8c. DUNS NUMBER		
N/A						

9. EMPLOYEES BY DISCIPLINE			10. PROFILE OF FIRM'S EXPERIENCE AND ANNUAL AVERAGE REVENUE FOR LAST 5 YEARS			
a. Function Code	b. Discipline		Employees (2) BRANCH	a. Profile Code	b. Experience	c. Revenue Index Number (see below)
02	Administrative/ Clerical	10		H07	Civil Eng. Services- Cutler Bay	3
80	CADD Technician	1		H07	City of Doral General Consultant	2
12	Civil Engineer	9		P05	DW SIS Consultant	5
15	Construction Inspector	2		P05	DW GPC F.4	5
29	GIS Specialist	5		P05	Transportation Statistics GEC	6
38	Land Surveyor	12		S09	DW Overhead Sign Inspections- F4	5
58	Technician Analyst	8		R03	DW Intermodal Consultant F.4	5
52	Transportation Engineer	5		P05	MPO General Planning Consultant	4
	Bridge Inspector/ Diver	5		P05	DW Statistics F.4	5
				S09	Structures Inspection MDX	5
				H07	SR811 Design Services F.4	4
				L02	Land Surveying Services	1
				P05	DW RCI Data Collection F.6	5
				H07	SR710 Design Services	5
				H07	Miscellaneous Civil Eng. Services	3
				P05	DW GPC Systems Planning F.4	5
				H07	SR5 Design Services- H&H	1
				H07	SR809 Design Services- H&H	1
				S09	Underwater Insp. PR Bridge -Atkins	1
				H07	DW Utilities Coordination- H&H	1
	Other Employees			L02	Miami Parking Authority Survey	1
Total 57			S09	Kennedy Space Center Bridge Insp	1	

11. ANNUAL AVERAGE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES REVENUES OF FIRM FOR LAST 3 YEARS

(Insert revenue index number shown at right)

(Insert revenue index number snown at right)				
a. Federal Work	2			
b. Non-Federal Work	8 /			
c. Total Work	8 //			

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES REVENUE INDEX NUMBER

- 1. Less than \$100,000
- 2. \$100,00 to less than \$250,000
- 3. \$250,000 to less than \$500,000
- 4. \$500,000 to less than \$1 million
- 5. \$1 million to less than \$2 million
- 6. \$2 million to less than \$5 million
- 7. \$5 million to less than \$10 million
- 8. \$10 million to less than \$25 million
- 9. \$25 million to less than \$50 million
- 10. \$50 million or greater

12. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

The foregoing is a statement of facts.

b. DATE 05/12/2014

c. NAME AND TITLE

a. SIGNATURE

Ramon Soria, P.E., President

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION